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pertaining to the interview with MARY WHALEN and 30 Copies  
of an FD 302 pertaining to the Interview with FELICIA MESSURI;
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CONFIDENTIAL

Beirut, Lebanon 
June 6, 1968

Federal Bureau of Investigations
Chicago, Illinois
New York, New York
Washington, D.C,

Gentlemen:

As I listened to th . ws of the assassi1 • 4 on 
of Senator Kennedy ana heu _ the r le Sirhan, 
my thoughts reflected jn on exp er. use that I had 
at UNESCO-Paris duxir. the first and - ?ond week of 
February,

This morning X purchased the Daily Star, a Bei?- .t 
paper, and found the r .ne Sirhan has a family 
name of Sar’han and tk-.t this assailant’s fa: 
lived near Jerust' cm. This rang a belli

During my briwf , in .ar. , I was interviewee . r a 
Miss Sar’han from the >ut cirts of Jerusalem C.< told 
me in a nervous manner a st in tears that ould 
not be accepted in J\: ..salem and Ramall ah bes^xse I 
was an American and hat .lie people tl ere were bitter 
against Americans. Vuer our conversation, I reported 
the remarks to a me -vr of the American Delegation to 
UNESCO who immediately knew her name without my
announcing it. He stated that this lady war : real 
fanatic, I have since quoted her to people UNRWA 
Headquarters who also agreed tl at this lady ^ . a 
fanatic.

It might be worth while to investigate this _ 
b ’ ground and connection with the assailan 
a ars that her villa contains an office 

quarters for refugees, or perhaps I cou 
on about this but it looked like the sar. 

taat was pointed out to me as 11 the villa of 
of UNESCO,” (to which I made no reply because 
.:or< it was meant to bring on some statement 
. / meeting her) and later I stopped in to see 
u was out. The place locked the same as the 
ut the day before, but I r ‘used to ask if it 
.^me.

’s
. t
..RUA

mis-
ce
Sar’han

/as
eeming

0. ficial
e jointed

. ~i the

UNRWA is the savior of mi. f refugees and ye they

-ver



P.B.I

hate it and the Americans like a plague.

I am leaving Beirut on Saturday morning and will 
mail this in Chicago when I deplane. Brom Chicago 
I plan to go to Horman^Oklahoma to attend the 
University after stopping for a day or so with my 
sister, Mrs. Jesse Carter (25'o Massachusetts) of 
Gary, Indiana.

My address in Horman will oe P.O. Box 139, if you 
care to reach me for at r reason

I also know that sev-ra' ’RWn -ja... had been mentioning 
the fact that Senator Kennedy spoke of giving more aid 
to Isreal recently. If Sirhan loved his country that 
much, he would be here with his arms trying to protect 
it.

Sincerely yours.

Encl, partial clipping to ashington Office
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p. 0. Box 189
Norman,Oklahoma 73069 
July U, 1968

Honorable .Ramsey Clark 
Attorney General 
United States Department of Justice 
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Clark:

On arriving from Beirut, Lebanon in Dallas June 9th, I 
mailed three letters which I had planned to mail from 
Chicago^ but due to baggage problems, transfer of air­
lines,etc., I did not venture to locate a mail box.

The letters were sent to the F.B.I, in Chicago, New York, 
and Washington. Since I have not heard from any of them, 
I still do not know if they were intercepted at some 
"point or other, or if they have been received.

Before leaving Beirut, I talked with the Security Officer ■ 
at the American Embassy and told him that a lady by the . 
name of Miss Sar’han, stationed in UNESCO HEADQUARTERS, 
PARIS, informed me during my orientation activities at 
UNESCO that I ’’would not be accepted in Jerusalem, be- ' ’ 
cause I was an American, and that the Arabs there were 
bitter against the Americans because they had helped 
Isreal to crush them....” This same lady lives near 
Jerusalem, - on the-outskirts, as did Sirhin Sirhin, The 
day following the assassination of Senator Kennedy, the 
Daily News, published in Beirut, carried the story and 
.stated-’that this man (the killer) had a family name,also 
known as Sar’han with about l>0 kinsmen,etc. just outside 
Jerusalem. I enclosed this clipping in the Washington letter

During the last two weeks in March, this''same paper, The 
Daily News of Beirut, ran a column on the right-hand side 
of one page with a headline to this effect: Jordan Intelli- 
gensia Mute Plan to Oust Westerners. The1article stated 
that doctors, lasers, teachers,etc. planned to oust the 
westerners, especially the AMERICAN IMPERIALISTS. On the 
same page, left side, there was an article stating that 
the United States was sending ___  million dollars worth
of.food,etc. to the Arab nations. This was just'prior to ' 
my visit to Jordan, and I jokingly mentioned—th£_tiw______ 

: x ' • •• — “ ‘seaob._i222ji^^

• ■* y . . -**»«*•• „ । . • j*

"t, ' L ” ‘ A‘— NEW YORK



2

. articles to an education officer FROM Jordan who was in the 
'UNRWA Readquarters office ih Beirut where I worked until 
' leaving there the week-end after the Senator was killed.
j This officer laughed and asked, "Will the U.S.i give us the 
money before we put them out, or after?11

;These incidents are trite., but there may be some connection 
■between the UNESCO lady and Sirhin. ;

■You will kindly send a postal card to me acknowledging receipt 
■of this letter as I plan to mail it today, which means I can­
not INSURE IT. , .

Yours truly, 0 Z\ /

Mrs. E. K. Adams
(Former - .Teacher Education 
UNESCO-UNRWA, Beirut.) - ,

Specialist

Phone:. 329-769U



July 12, 1968

Mrs. Effie Kaye Adams 
l?gstjOff^^ .
Norman, Oklalioma 73069
v^»ir^®x^^5^®^ * •. - ’

Dear Mrs.. Adams:

Your letter of July 4th to the Attorney General has 

been referred to this Bureau and was received bn July 10th. It 

was thoughtful of you to write and I appreciate die interest which 

prompted you to furnish this information.

Sincerely yours,
J. Edgar '‘Hooven-

1_-Chicago - Enclosure
1 -)New York - Enclosure .'.
1^Washington Field - Enclosure

Attention SACs: Furnish Bureau any information in your files 
regarding correspondent’s letters she mentions. Send to Bureau 
Attention: Research (Correspondence and Tours). Buded: 7-22-68.



Fp-302 {Ryv. 1-25-60) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAl^^l 

n... 7/11/68 ‘

P. 1

JENINE PARR, Patient Records Section, Colorado State 
Hospital (CSH), summarized information from the Cardex and 
Patient File concerning patient JOHN M, LAWRENCE, also known 
as JOHN LAWRENCE PAWLUK and JOHN L, PAWLUK, as follows:'

LAWRENCE was born December 4, 1921, and also fur­
nished 1931 as the year he was born. He was born at Fort Worth, 
Texas and is described as follows:

Height 5* 8”
Weight 155
Hair Brown
Eyes Blue
Complexion Ruddy
Scars and Marks None

4 FBI Number 4385647
Denver Police Depart­

ment Number - 100600

LAWRENCE was committed on May 8, 1962, in Denver 
County Court, their number P-27006, and was admitted to the CSH 
on May 10, 1962,

He was thereafter on special leave from the CSH to 
appear in Denver District Court and at the Denver General 
Hospital, Denver, Colorado, for trial and safekeeping purposes on 
several occasions prior to discharge from the CSH on August 23, 
1962. His discharge from the CSH was based on mental condition 
of ’’Improved" under special conditions of the court order.

The Denver County Court entered an order on July 18, 
1962, in their matter No. P-7006, setting forth that the jury 
returned the verdict that "Respondent does not, by reason of 
mental illness, lack sufficient control, judgment and discretion
to manage own property or affairs.•.sufficient to require confine 
ment for his own welfare or welfare and safety of others".

S£/VD!O____

nn6/27/68 at Pueblo, Colorado
FBI'—Ni-.u .

by SA ALVIN D, HEWITT/lkr Date dictated _

Fib 0 DW 62-2416

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



DN 62-2416
Pt 2

The court then ordered the defendant discharged as to mental 
action. The CSH file indicates, however, that the defendant was 
returned to jail at Denver, Colorado, for Contempt of Court.

Original Medical Commission findings of May 8, 1962, 
at Denver, identified Dr* ROBERT L. SHERE, and Dr. L', E. DANIELS 
as having reached a diagnosis of '’Hypomaniac psychosis with paranoid 
mechanisms", which results in the court ordering LAWRENCE sent 
to the CSH.

JOHN L. GRIFFITH, Esq. appears to have been the court- 
appointed attorney for the respondent, LAWRENCE, in the sanity 
matter.

During confinement at the CSH, LAWRENCE was diagnosed 
on presentment to staff conference May 16, 1962, by Dr. ; 
BIYIKSEZOGLAR, CSH, Pueblo, as "Schizophrenic reaction, paranoid? 
type 000 X 24". .

Relatives appear as follows: .

Brother ALEX PAWLUK *
643 Date Street 
Pamona, California 
(with notation "All matters 
handled by this6 brother")

Sister Mrs. IVAN B. (OLGA) BELL
51 West Olive (and then 
849 Nottingham Drive) 
Pamona, California

CSH file Narrative Section sets out that LAWRENCE came 
to the attention of the Denver County Court as a result of 
Vagrancy and Disturbance of the Peace at Denver, Colprado.



DN 62-2416
P. 3

LAWRENCE basically refused to provide background or
history to the CSH, but stated he was arrested in 1942 on a 
draft card violation and in 1949 for being drunk in Los Angeles.

CSH files contain lengthy Denver General Hospital
Discharge Summary, dated May 10, 1962, which includes data 
that LAWRENCE turned out numerous legal petitions and directed 
voluminous letters to persons in high places, such as Chief 
Justice WARREN and ROBERT KENNEDY. He mentioned things he had 
done in New York against great political and legal odds. He 
had expertise on a number of fields, including law, especially 
constitutional law, and civil liberties law. He eventually 
asserted he had never been in law school or a member of any bar. 
The description of his activity in legal work was indistinguishable 
from that of a special attorney. He was born to a Russian immigrant 
family, and he has been a crusader who was in frequent contact, 
with authority on all levels.

The CSH file indicates th^t LAWRENCE was a psychopathic
patient in an unidentified hospital, San Diego, California, 
in approximately March, 1949. '

In addition to the Cardex and General Patient file, infor­
mation summarized above from the CSH, Pueblo, Colorado, possesses 
voluminous "Special Confidential Files'1 on LAWRENCE, principally 
relating to U. S. District Court, Denver, Colorado, Civil Action 
No. 8112, in a 1963 case involving JOHN M. LAWRENCE, Plaintiff, 
pro se, Vs. RICHARD BATTERSON, RT AL, with numerous additional 
defendants, including Dr. WILLIS BOWRR, former superintendent 
of the CSH, Pueblo, who filed to recover damages in redress for 
deprivation, denial of equal protection under color of law of 
the rights of the plaintiff, growing out of an alleged restraint 
of his liberty, .resulting in imprisonment and confinement against 
his will. ,



DN 62-2416
P. 4 1 *~

Patient records of the CSH, Pueblo, Colorado, are 
confidential and information appearing therein may be disclosed 
on subpoena duces tecum addressed to Dr? CHARLES MEREDITH, 
Superintendent. .



FD-302 (Rev, 1-25-60) FEDERAL BUREAU OF 1NVESTIGA’

P. 1

Dato 7/11/68

Mrs. LEOLA HARRIS, Identification Bureau, Denver 
Police Department, Denver, Colorado, made available a police 
record which shows one JOHN M. LAWRENCE, Denver Police Depart­
ment No. 100600, former Denver Police Department No. X-27992, 
was confined in Denver County Jail on April 24, 1962, on "Writ 
of Commitment to County Jail, issued by a local judge. LAWRENCE 
was described as follows;

Race White
Sex Male
Height 5’ 8"
Weight 146

* Hair Brown
Eyes Blue
Date of Birth December 4, 1921
Place of Birth Fort Worth, Texas

The following notation, nip de by an Identification 
Bureau employee, appears on the abpve arrest record "Comm Tend. 
No information given; prints taken by force". This record shows 
LAWRENCE has FBI Number 4385647. Denver Police Department 
records also show the following arrests for the same individual, 
under the name JOHN LAWRENCE PAWLUCK, also known as JOHN LAWRENCE 
PAWLUK, by the Denver Police Department, their number X-27992, 
FBI No. 4385647;

September 3, 1946

April 8, 1955

Investigation (slugging) 
and Check Out for Drunk 
(Disposition was shown as 
dismissed on September 3, 
1946);

Drunk (Disposition shown 
as ten dollar fine which 
was suspended on April 8, 
1955)

On .... 6/26/68—at ——Denver, Colorado------------- Fil» #---------- DN 62-2416------—.

by SA RAYMOND J. FOX/lkr n«u dictated 7/8/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBb It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to bo distributed outs Ido your agency.



DP 62-2416

The Denver Police Department also has an identifi­
cation record, furnished by the FBI on April 30, 1962, under 
FBI No, 4385647, which shows the first arrest for thia 
individual, as JOHN L. PAWLUK at Hl Paso, Texas, on May 15, 
1943, for violation of Selective Service laws. The disposition 
is shown as having been turned over to Federal authorities at 
Albuquerque, New Mexico* Other arrests listed under the names 
of JOHN 1. PAWLUK, and JOHN M. LAWRENCE, under the above FBI 
number, including an arrest by the Sheriff's Office, Los 
Angeles, California, on December 8, 1948, their number D-83416, 
for Suspicion of Robbery, no disposition shown, are as follows:



Aited STATES DEPARTMENT OF^TICl 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON kJ, D. C.

The following FBI record, NUMBER ^ 385 64?

Director,

is furnished FOP. OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS

USUIS El Paso- Texas

/ SO, Albuquerque, N.M«

1. .Comm. 11th NaD,

/

PD Loe. Angeles
Calif ^' ’

< /SO Lo.s, Angeles 
^ Calif/. / .

fd\ .- , ■• /. ..
San'Diego/Calif

SO Kearney, Nebr

WH, ' 7“r~ \
Riker’s Island

• N.Y., N.Y.......
PD Denver'Colo

’Erle Co Pen Alden 
NY

PD Denver Colo/.

Violation

NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OU 
RECEIVED

John L. Pawluk 
#£-72940^4

5-15-43

: John Lawrence ■. 
Pawluk ■ '
^— .

5-15-43

V

John Lawrunco 
Pawluk 
^Dll/GM2-n01(NP4f

leborer 
5-26-45

) -
•

John Lawrence
Pawluk #127233 '

12-8-48

John pawluk 
//B-83416

12-8-48
\

John Pawluk , 
#51246

2-28-49
• X

4

John L. Pawluk " 
#49-102

/

Z-22-49

John Lawrence 
#354779

11-21-50

John Lawrence 
Pawluck //X-27992

*-8-55/1

John Lawrence 
Pawluk #0-50835

5-5-55 ,

John M. Lawrence 
#100600.

4-24-62

Inn.'

DC 2 •.

822.30-1 (drk)

writ of 
committment

Ob. liq, for 
Indians

Susp 211 PC 
(robb)

/ z ' ’ * * susn.robb.

vlo 1990-1 PL 
(RR Tresp)

vai». W.A, and/
D.P. '

CHANGE DISPOSITION

Selective Service Fed Auth
Ubuquerqu

no' conp< on D.P 
othei' sending

signed on Diot 
the .Peace & 30 
lays suspended: 
lion on vag. 
wandering aboui

6 mos

^5«00 fine Out- 
5-1Q-55

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations arc haced on data 
formerly furnished this Bureau concerning indL :J”ah of the sonic or ^".Hlar names or aliases and AGE I IS’I TD 
ONLY AS EWESTIGATIVE LEADS. ^^



FD-302 (Rev. MS-60) ^ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA'

Dot. 7/10/68

P. 1

Mrs, ILA OLENDORF, Recall Credit Men's Association,
600-13th Street, Denver, Colorado* advised that a record on 
file with tills agency shows one JOHN Mi LAWRENCEi age 40 in 
1962, resided at 1950 Broadway, Denver, Colorado, in 1962.

Mrs. OLENDORF made available copies of newspaper
clippings from the Denver post evening newspaper for April 24, 
1962, and Friday, June 22, 1962, regarding LAWRENCE.

Xerox copies of these articles are attached

On 6/26/68 qt Denver, Colorado Fil. #DN^2416

by SA RAYMOND J, FOX/lkr ____ _________ „Dat. diet'd —2/2/66--------------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions pl the FBI. It is ths property of ths FBI a^d Is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



though he never has row to law

gant ” us? return?.! tn Denver’the case, but Lawrence insisted
toFriday h<yjn his it himself. The judge

Judge Brnfman termed Mar- 
‘angino fully qualified to handle

Durv: J’
John M. 1 

trovers nF*

prove he isn’t a mp^tj!'' so and .then consented but directed
that s’a*? official actually are’ 
ah wrr.r: in iwnd-m* ihej

McTvcpJilori Caph rd I ?nvc<
merit Dish ra? c.

* assistant.
judge was unsuccessful in
~ Lawrence in his argu-

In two end r h?.lf hours o«;r:cnt. At one point Lawrence
argument I: fore County Judge’-aH th- *nd of the hearing “will
David B.- r: un. L ’ “ *
gained Nir:^ in or area

nc-id'7«*:nd nn at what stage I get 
!i favorable ruling from the

nv :lcoiu t.”
^n1 V/h»*r. Judge Brofman entered

M a r r a r r i n o, cm*rt<; 
counsel, tn the .shdu c* 
ant.”

। Lawrence, after avcuh

<*• mice'

'date of July 10 for a fury to 
lecide if a county court medico!
commis^ir.i 
branding We 
tent.

Judge Pre 
finding Mey 
to the Stab? 
Co’entb la

was correct 
mentally inx*

'iron, acting o:

« request for pvrsor.nl use 
Irv library, Lawrence

•d thr Judge with bias and 
•«e and demanded him to 
; .\ himself from the case, 
• »» is no prejudice, and 
m i will not disqualify it- 
Breimon replied. “There

is i strong endeavor on the part 
I of rhe court to protect your

wide.'
th- a 

n to d

tod

icus\dj he

REQUEST ;
requested that his 

r’aced with someone

y trial on th? sanity]
in r pending the trial,'

The cot

trie! Ou:

fenced *o C‘ 
In.: nw! 
Ecn. .;.< m 
and f*knt 
MCID mx :
LLnARY ’ 

In firkin.*

J’td

as his own lawyer 
toll Jrd"^ Fit''" ;

wqfx
Friday to take over

T

rather th n at the State Ho« 
p;’ H. so ho can ro*-'-’™!: the hr' 

. ’ sev-ai y \ hH
f ; us si-1

y own 
e th.:

5.
» i y, s. i 1 .u r<nre a 
< or:' . i i i was / /• d on mC‘i- 

leal opinion# o' u ni^i irrnmpe. 
tency and that the medical rec* 
ommendatlon on custody should 
remain as ordered. The judge 
agreed.

1 i'.: cnee name to F nv’P

• •! at J940 Bro.d ' < 
‘ ' conyation was iikn- 

• ’rn,:^ in toe van*, 
cca courts—until n: 

unkmpi for attempting t 
Hover the MCID case.

1!

I in 
• ufce



c*!cou”t with pennons in the ?h:

U 
Althou-h told in a hrari Mountain Nvwa and Hvi 

new ^paper's employes.
Judge Bowman pa tie: 
anted for $0 minutes 1 
hear Lawrence'S art 
why rhe court shot 
!:fy itself from hand! 
raiPion tax refund ca 
..iwonce'3 argument

an ui .> tic
w^r- •
Of “JK

hv ZEKE SCHE
Pf si Staff Writer

•unty Jal! Tuesday 
for 3n i i r.<4nb: period fo* a«> 
cum^j LYwiirt Jud-c Don D.
Bowman in open court of ”coin-jnew 17101 ’( 
mittuu c«:nH3 of n i<d?mean-!^^'rnHn 
orsn-d ’ • ” d-awney

celt - pro daimed I%pl5<

viction for cci ’-‘tn; ’ o

i mpchran Cephei Impiovem 
i nknkv

Ct 
tiro n 
to th

Th 
fence s

his ^dy:
Ln wrenco has sued 
for $10,000.
?.\Avm»n> ru^rg cr.

participation ot
Is an isrue

ChniLr. OIr-b 
ition of crime:

«h ^ jwc^ 
e digu'd’

been a 
and ju: 
rent's 
fLaw-rcnr* H .‘r
doing evciynm 
MCiD c » ••>.»

“I hereby pv

?ynu: mu? 
I io Jee he 
not being 

.1 denied L
to interve 

s everybody
wrong in

t rhe court 
aether proces

in<s arc rr>K ar ! vg/J and y 
will be Hal • for aRU damages

Jud/r Low: v r H \rged th; 
Lawrence had s;: r "flagra: 
disrespect” to *he court an 
otrxr s<hre office *.

'You Ar? Jn the nw«r eon-
l<urpti;!/!^ i?usHi«/n pf any ht* 
dividual I haiv ever vern,” 
the Jn’;e >;Jd. ‘ it is the 
court’s . !*-• fkxt you be h M 
in . • • >K J..B h'UP y„u piir^e 
yoi - ,’i of coM, :.<j’.’* . •

So*v;•; .*!»•: .^‘i.-’ the court wants! 
to tn r-irr L’*x.nv? :•* rncnuii- 
ly respo.•. .’)? for hR conduct. 

| and th< jud~e appointed Dr. 
•Charles Bynv?*. Corvt-; psychia­
trist, to oruj:? LauvePce in

•jail and i^F’Cit b“.k t»> enuit.



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA^FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60)

Dot®,___ 7/11/68...

P, 1

Mrs. LEOLA HARRIS, Identification Bureau, Denver 
Police Department, Denver, Colorado, made available a police 
record which shows one JOHN M. LAWRENCE, Denver Police Depart­
ment Np. 100600, former Denver Police Department No. X-27992, 
was confined in Denver County Jail on April 24, 1962, on "Writ 
of Commitment to County Jail, issued by a local judge. LAWRENCE 
was described as follows:

Race 
Sex 
Height 
Weight 
Hair 
Eyes 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth

White 
Male 
5* 8" 
146 
Brown 
Blue 
December 4, 1921 
Fort Worth, Texas

The following notation, made by an Identification 
Bureau employee, appears on the abpve arrest record "Comm Tend. 
No information given; prints taken by force". This record shows 
LAWRENCE has FBI Number 4385647. Denver Police Department 
records also show the following arrests for the same individual, 
under the name JOHN LAWRENCE PAWLUCK, also known as JOHN LAWRENCE 
PAWLUK, by the Denver Police Department, their number X-27992, 
FBI No. 4385647:

September 3, 1946 Investigation (slugging) 
and Check Out for Drunk 
(Disposition was shown as 
dismissed on September 3, 
1946);

was suspended on Apr
1955) _ /y

April 8, 1955 Drunk (Disposition shown 
as ten dollar fine which

SERIALIZE -

On 6/26/68 at-------Denver-,. Colorado _ File # jML_62-241

by SA RAYMOND J. FOX/lkr,Date dictat.d 7/8/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It le the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The Denver Police Department also has an identifir 
cation record, furnished by the FBI on April 30, 1962, under 
FBI No. 4385647, which shows the first arrest for this 
individual, as JOHN L. PAWLUK at El Paso, Texas, on May 15, 
1943, for violation of Selective Service laws. The disposition 
is shown as having been turned over to Federal authorities at 
Albuquerque, New Mexico* Other arrests listed under the names 
of JOHN L, PAWLUK, and JOHN M. LAWRENCE, under the above FBI 
number, including an arrest by the Sheriff’s Office, Lps 
Angeles, California, on December 8, 1948, their number D-83416, 
for Suspicion of Robbery, no disposition shown, are as follows:
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Muted states department of^stice 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON 43, D. C. . -

The following FBI record, NUMBER ^ 3^5 647

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS

; USINS El Paso Texas

.■ SO, Albuquerque, N.Me

1. .Coma., 11th MiD. -

PD Loe. Angeles 
Calif

Angeles

TO . , 
San Diego Calif

l,. •

SO Kearney, Nebr

7 WH, ' ■■’■' 
Riker’s Island

- ■ N.Y., N.Y.
PD Denver’Colo

'Erie Co Pen Alden 
NY

PD Denver Colo

Director.
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ltrs. ILA OLENDORF, Retail Credit Men's Association,
600-13th Street, Denver, Colorado, advised that a record on 
file with this agency shows one JOHN Mi LAWRENCE, age 40 in 
1962, resided at 1950 Broadway, Denver, Colorado, in 1962.

Mrs. OLENDORF made available copies of newspaper
clippings from the Denver post evening newspaper for April 24, 
1962, and Friday, June 22, 1962, regarding LAWRENCE.

Xerox copies of these articles are attached

On 6/26/68 „, Denver, Colorado FiU m DN 62-2416________ ___

by SA RAYMOND J, FQX/lkr _ _ _: ____ pa*. ^..j „^L/lZ6fi—
Thia document contains neither recommendations nor cone Indiana of the FBI, It in the property of the FBI and le loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to bp distributed outside ypur agency.
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JENINE FARR, Patient Records Section, Colorado State 
Hospital (CSH), summarized information from the Cardex and 
Patient File concerning patient JOHN Mo LAWRENCE, alsoknown 
as JOHN LAWRENCE PAWLUK and JOHN L, PAWLUK, as follows:

LAWRENCE was born December 4, 1921, and also fur­
nished 1931as the year he was born, He was born at Fort Worth, 
Texas and is described as follows:

Height 5* 8”
Weight 155
Hair. Brown
Eyes Blue
Complexion Ruddy
Scars and Marks None
FBI Number 4385647
Denver police Depart- . 

ment Number , 100600

LAWRENCE was committed on May 8, 1962, in Denver 
County Court, their number P-27006, and was admitted to the CSH 
on May 10, 1962. '

' He was thereafter on special leave from the CSH to
appear in Denver District Court and at the Denver General 
Hospital, Denver, Colorado, for trial and safekeeping purposes on 
several occasions prior to discharge from the CSH on August 23, 
1962, His discharge from the CSH was based on mental condition 
of ’’Improved” under special conditions, of the court order.

The Denver County Court entered an order on July 18, 
1962, in their matter No. P-7006, setting forth that the jury 
returned the verdict that "Respondent does not, by reason of . 
mental illness, lack sufficient control, judgment and discretion 
to manage own property or affairs.•.sufficient to require confine­
ment for his own weIfare or welfare and o^ety of others".

n»6/27/68 „. Pueblo, Colorado Fil® # DN 62-2416

by SA ALVIN D. HEWITT/lkr n-. diet0„d 7/8/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. ’ •
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The court then ordered the defendant discharged as to mental 
action, The CSH file indicates, however, that the defendant was 
returned to jail at Denver, Colorado, for Contempt of Court.

Original Medical Commission findings of May 8, 1962, 
at Denver, identified Dr. ROBERT L. SHERE, and Dr. L\ E. DANIELS 
as having reached a diagnosis of "Hypqmaniac psychosis with paranoid 
mechanisms", which results in the court ordering LAWRENCE sent 
to the CSH. ,

JOHN L. GRIFFITH, Esq. appears to have be^n the court- 
appointed attorney for the respondent, LAWRENCE, in the sanity 
matter.

During confinement at the CSH, LAWRENCE was diagnosed 
on presentment to staff conference May 16, 1962, by Dr. - 
BIYIKSEZOGLAR, CSH, Pueblo, as "Schizophrenic reaction, paranoid? 
type 00Q X 24". ~

Relatives appear as follows: 1

Brother ALEX PAWLUK '
643 Date Street
Pamona, California
(with notation ''All matters 
handled by this'1 brother")

Sister Mrs. IVAN B. (OLGA) BELL, -
51 West Olive (and then 
849 Nottingham Drive) 
Pamona, California

CSH file Narrative Section sets out that LAWRENCE came 
to the attention of the Denver County Court as a result of 
Vagrancy and Disturbance of the Peace at Denver, Colorado.
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LAWRENCE basically refused to provide background or 
history to the CSH, but stated he was arrested in 1942 on a 
draft card violation and in 1949 for being drunk in Los Angeles.

CSH files contain lengthy Denver General Hospital 
Discharge Summary, dated May 10, 1962, which includes data 
that LAWRENCE turned out numerous legal petitions and directed 
voluminous letters to persons in high places, such as Chief 
Justice WARREN and ROBERT KENNEDY. He mentioned things he had 
done in New York against great political and legal odds. He 
had expertise on a number of fields, including law, especially 
constitutionallaw, and civil liberties law. He eventually 
asserted he had pever been in law school or a member of apy bat* 
The description of his activity in legal work was indistinguishable 
from that of a special attorney. He was born to a Russian immigrant 
family, and he has been a crusader who was in frequent contact 
with authority on all levels. .

The CSH file indicates that LAWRENCE was a psychopathic 
patient in an unidentified hospital, San Diego, California, 
in approximately March, 1949/ ,

In addition to the Cardex and General Patient file,;infor­
mation summarized above from the QSH, Pueblo, Colorado, possesses . 
voluminous "Special Confidential Files’’ on LAWRENCE, principally 
relating to U. S. District Court, Denver, Colorado, Civil Action 
No. 8112^ in a 1963 case involving JOHN M. LAWRENCE, Plaintiff, 
pro se, Vs. RICHARD BATTERSON, ET AL, with numerous additional 
defends nt s, inc luding Dr. WILLIS BOWER,. former superintendent < 
of the CSH, Pueblo, who filed to recover damages in redress for 
deprivation, denial of equal protection under color of law of 
the rights of the plaintiff, growing out of an alleged restraint 
of his liberty,/resulting in imprisonment and confinemerit against 
his will* ; ’
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Patient records of the CSH, Pueblo, Colorado, are 
confidential and information appearing therein may be disclosed 
on subpoena duces tecum addressed to Dr. CHARLES MEREDITH, 
Superintendent.
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AIRTEL ' jv A-' ■ \ . A# 11AIL

TO; SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, DENVER (62-2416)OO

REr KENSAL?

Reurtel to the Bureau dated 6/28/68, concerning 
JOHN L* PAWLUK, Ala JOHN M. LAWRENCE, JOHN LAWRENCE PAWLUK, 
Head of Federated Americans Against Israeli Racism, New 
York City. >

Enclosed for Loa Angeles and New York are fifteen 
(15) copies each of three (3) FD-302s reflecting credit and 
criminal checks at Denver, Colorado, as well a# a review of 
records of the Colorado State Hospital, Pueblo, Colorado, 
concerning PAWLUK.

Also enclosed for Los Angeles are two (2) photo­
graphs of PAWK.

JL* Los Angeles (Enc. 47) 
New York (Wz-45T 

aT * Denver \ .

Wslkr

^^ /oj ~?7(/^'^ f/^"y
<-y Mr.- o/^^^-e^-i

• # • • f * *

^M U^dH^V
SEARCHED_ _ —INDEXED- - - - - - - -  
SERIALIZED—_ _ _ FILED—- - - - - - -
A^JUL 1 61968 ' •

i X4Lfbi-new YORK/)^, • ,
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AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: QAr WOW | »wwoc (62-2416)^)

RE: KENSAL!

Reurtel to ths Bureau dated 6/28/68, concerning 
JOHN L. PAWLUK, Aka JOHN M. LAWRENCE, JOHN LAWRENCE PAWLUK, 
Head of Federated Americans Against Israeli Racism, New 
York City.

Enclosed for Los Angeles and New York are fifteen 
(15) copies each of three (3) FD-302s reflecting credit and 
criminal checks at Denver, Colorado, as well as a review of 
records of the Colorado State Hospital, Pueblo, Colorado, 
concerning PAWLUK.

Also enclosed for Los Angeles are two (2) photo­
graphs of PAWLUK.

2 - Los Angeles (Enc. 47)
2 - New York 
’ - Denver

RJF:lkr 
f)

44 -1 ^o



DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) 7/16/68
ATT: RESEARCH (CORRESPONDENCE AND TOURS)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KEN SALT
(00: LOS ANGELES)

Re Bureau letter/!^ Mrs. EFFIE KAYE ADAMS, 
Post Office Box 189, NorW, 0kIaTld^7 da^^^^ 1968,
wxth’^al?bori'"cbpy“f^

EnclosedXs a letter which was sent by ADAMS 
to the New York Office.

SEARCH#) 

serialized
INDEXED J 

FILED

*H*
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PLAIN TEXT

AIRTEL

TO i DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK

SUBJECT I KEN SALT

(44-1640)
k

Re WFO teletype to __________  
7/5/68, requesting New York to interview jBRUCE 
ANTHONY C of the London Sunday Times 

€ R J Tn^-" S^^D^y Tt^Es" ^Ci '____ '
' J Enclosed for 

with PAGE and 
ew with CLIFTON.

the Bureau and New ork dated 
GE and

interv 
Inte

LA are 30
30 copies

copies o/ a FD 302 as to the 
of a FD 302 as to the

Both were at 
or saw the shooting.

the hotel but neither heard the shots

GODFREY HODGSON of the London Sunday Times mentioned 
in PAGE'S FD 302 was interviewed by WFO.

3 - Bureau
*k Los Angeles (Ends. 60) (56-156) 
1«4 New York

ELC:Jrf
(7)
1- supv; #23

searched _ 
SERIALIZED 
indexed few

(JL £&&



FD 302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

?. Mr. ANTHONY CLIFTON, Reporter, "London Sunday . 
Times", 201 East 42nd Street, New York, New York, stated ‘ 
that he covered the Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY Presidential 
Campaign off and on since before the Indiana Primary.

Prior to Senator KENNEDY'S speech on June 4, 
1968, CLIFTON was in the press room in the Ambassador . 
Hotel, Los Angeles, California, and during the speech, he 
was to the rear and right of Senator KENNEDY up a couple 
of steps in an alcove which had been roped off for 
Senator KENNEDY’S staff.

When Senator KENNEDY turned to leave the stage, 
CLIFTON thought that Senator KENNEDY was going downstairs 
to a celebration for Senator KENNEDY'S workers. CLIFTON 
thus headed for a couple of corridors through the kitchen 
when he heard a crush of glass.' People were hysterical 
and shouting "He’s been shot". They were rushing 
about knocking over glasses.

CLIFTON started forward to a room where the ’ 
people were rushing from. He saw PIERRE SALINGER and asked 
him if Senator KENNEDY had been shot. SALINGER said several ■ 
people were shot.

CLIFTON could not get closer and did not see 
Senator KENNEDY or SIRHAN SIRHAN. He has never seen 
SIRHAN SIRHAN.

CLIFTON did not see the shooting and did not 
hear the shots.

CLIFTON went outside the hotel Where cars normally 
pull up in a driveway. He was alone.

7/16/68
On______

New York, New York
_at._________________________________ _

SA FRANCIS L. CASHIN:Jrf

NY 44-1640 -^ 

.File#________ _____________ '
7/16/68

by­ Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. Il is the properly of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency;' 
It and Its contents are hot Io be distributed outside your agency.
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There was a convertible car parked in the driveway.
It was a dark color, possibly green. There were about 
four men talking to a man who claimed he was Senator 
KENNEDY’S driver. . .

This man was about 45 to 50 years old, tall
and with graying hair. He had been Senator KENNEDY'S driver 
for only the previous couple of weeks. .

The driver said he had been there since 11:50
P.M. or 11:55 PJU to pick up Senator KENNEDY. CLIFTON 
was of the impression that the driver was going to take 
Senator KENNEDY to another oeLebration. .

The driver said that before he was aware
that anything happened inside, he saw three men come out of 
the hotel, half carrying a fourth man. The driver said 
that one of these men said "Let's get him away before the 
cops come". All four got into a yellow cab.

The individuals talking to the driver were
reporters but not reporters covering the campaign as CLIFTON 
did not recognise them and does not know them. All of 
them got together and later concluded that this was 
probably IRA GOLDSTEIN who was shot in the foot.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date.
7/16/68

Mr. BRUCE PAGE, Assistant Editor, "London Sunday 
Times", 201 East 42nd street, New York, New York, stated that 
he covered the Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY Presidential 
Campaign sporadically.

During the evening of June 4, 1968, he was in 
the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California.

Prior to and during Senator KENNEDY'S speech, 
he was in the main ballroom where Senator KENNEDY made his 
speech and during the speech he was in the audience, in front 
of and to Senator KENNEDY’S right. He was with 
GODFREY HODGSON, a reporter for the "London Sunday Times".

When Senator KENNEDY finished his speech, he 
(KENNEDY) left to depart by the rear of the stage. The crowd 
was very thick and HODGSON and PAGE went out some kind of 
a service door in the back of the ballroom, which led to 
some sort of a back service area of the hotel. It was their 
intention to go outside and around the hotel to get to the 
press room thus avoiding the crowd.

When they re-entered the hotel, there was much 
confusion and some people said Senator KENNEDY had been shot, 
others said it was not soi

Although people were confused they did not 
appear to be surprised at whatever happened.

PAGE went into the ballroom and onto the stage. 
There was much confusion. He met ANTHONY CLIFTON, a reporter 
for the "London Sunday Times". They were both trying to 
find out what happened. PAGE then met PIERRE SALINGER. 
He asked SALINGER what had happened. SALINGER shrugged his 
shoulders.

There was a wounded woman near;the stage.

On 7/16/68 ot New York, New York Fde# NY 44-1640

SA FRANCIS L._ CASHIN: Jrf 7/16/68 .
by___________________ /^/ ^3^^ • ——:-______________— D a te: d i eta ted   .___ _ _______________ 1

This document contains neither recommendations nor .conclusions of’the FBI. It is the properly of the FBI and Is loaned to y.our agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside-your agency. ' ' . . • . •
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NY 44-1640 . , .

PAGE went to the press room. He is of the 
opinion that by this time. Senator KENNEDY, PAUL SCHRADE 
and SIRHAN SIRHAN had been removed. PAGE saw the 
television producer of ABC who had been shot being removed. .

• PAGE did not see or hear the shooting. He has
never seen SIRHAN SIRHAN.
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Transim

Via
(Priority)

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAILAIRTRL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) •
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56)

RE: KENSALT

RE: INVESTIGATION TO

SA
l T>

LOCATif CLIFFORD FLI'.

Re Bureau air tel to Nev York 7/1/68; Ney 
to Bureau 7/6/68: Nev? York airtel to Bureau 7/9/68
airtetyto Bureau 7/11/68.

Enclosed for Washington Field are copies 
communications in this matter.

York airtel 
and Honolulu

of referenced

In connection with the identification and location 
of FLITTY it is requested that the Bureau, through appropriate! 
Legal, make inquiry at Brisbane, Australia, through the Amerada 
Patrolcum Corporation of Australia Ltd, to further identify 
CLIFFORD FLITTY and if possibly to determine his location in 
the United States.

The New York Office is requested to determine if there 
is an office of the Amerada Petroleum Corporation of Australia 
Ltd., in Nev: York and if sc through this office attempt to 
Identify FLITTY and determine his current location in the 
United States.

The Washington Field Office is requested to cheek 
passport records to determine if FLITTY holds a United State 
Passport and to furnish all background information available 
on FLITTY.

S - Bureau
£ ~ New York (^'-1540)
it - Washington Field (knc.4)
2 ~ Los Angelos
AOR/sdc

4^- 1^°
Approve/!;

Special Agent if Charge

FBi->iW^y!LIiiS

CHED_ _ _ _ _ INDEXED
rp _ FILED-
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FROM
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Dale: 7/18/63

(Type in plaintext or cofic)

AIR MAIL
(Priority)

“dIFTOCTOrT ~PBi~ C&-587) 

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

I

KENSALT

Re Bureau oirtel to New York 7/1/68; New York airtel 
to Bureau 7/5/63; New York airtel to. Bureau 7/9/68 and Honolulu 
airtel to Bureau 7/11/68. ‘ •

Enclosed for Washington Field arc copies of referenced 
cammunications in this matter. ■

In connection with the identification and location 
of FLITTY it is requested that the Bureau, through appropriate 
Lagat, make inquiry at Brisbane, Australia, through the Amerada 
Patroleum Corporation of Australia Ltd, to further identify 
CLIFFORD FIITTY and if possibly to de texmine his location in 
the United States.

' The Nev? York Office is requested to determine if there
1 is qn office of the Amerada Patroleum Corporation of Australia 

Ltd., in New York and if so through this office attempt to 
identify FLUTY and determine his current location in the 
United States.

The Washington Field Office is requested to check 
passport records to determine if PUTTY fields a United States 
Passport and to furnish all background information available 
on PUTTY. ’ • . .

>
•• Bureau
- Hew York (Wl-1640)
-•Washington Field (who.4)

2 - Los Angelos
AOR/sdb , ,
(7) ' W-Za^ -c^



NEW YORK 05 10-13 PM LRC

7-13 PM URGENT 6-26-68 KH

TO WASHINGTON FIELD NEW YORK (PLAINTEXT)

WASHINGTON FIELD NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON

FROM LOS ANGELES 56-156

KENSALT.

RE MEMBERS OF OFFICIAL KENNEDY PARTY.

IMMEDIATELY ADVISE LOS' ANGELES WHEN PERTINENT FD DASH

THREE ZERO TWOS AND INSERTS REFLECTING INTERVIEWS OF 

OFFICIAL MEMBERS OF KENNEDY TRAVELLING PARTY, INCLUDING 

PRESS MEMBERS, WILL BE FORWARDED LOS ANGELES.

END

LRC

FBI

AWS

R RELAY

WASH DC

ANTICIPATION WILL BE INCLUDED IN NEXT REPORT NOW BEING COMPLIED.

FBI NEW YORK
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NEW YORK 05 10-13 PM LRC

7-10 PE URGENT 6-26-68 KH

TO WASHINGTON FIELD NEW YORK (PLAINTEXT)

WASHINGTON FIELD ' NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON

FROM LOS ANGELES 56-156

KENSALT.

RE MEMBERS OF OFFICIAL KENNEDY PARTY.

IMMEDIATELY ADVISE LOS ANGELES WHEN PERTINENT FD DASH 

THREE ZERO TWOS AND INSERTS REFLECTING INTERVIEWS OF 

OFFICIAL MEMBERS OF KENNEDY TRAVELLING PARTY, INCLUDING 

PRESS MEMBERS, WILL BE FORWARDED LOS ANGELES.

ANTICIPATION WILL BE INCLUDED IN NEXT REPORT NOV BEING COMPLIED.

END

LRC R RELAY

FBI WASH DC

AWS

SEARCHED______(..INDEXED —, 
SERIALIZED __\J;FtLED_JL- 

' JUN261968
FBI —NEW YOr(K

FBI NEW YORK



Transmit the following in

FBI

Date: 7/3/68

Via AIRTEL
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL
’ (Priority)

FROM

TO: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

KENSALT

00: Los Angeles

Re New York teletype to Bureau, Los Angeles, Dallas, 
and Washington Field dated 6/24/68.

On 7/3/68, Mrs. JERRY SIMS, 13048 Comishcrest, ^
Whittier, California, .advised that her husband, JERRY SIMS, \ Tv 
was at the Ambassador Hotel on the night of the assassination .w VP 
of Senator ROBERT KENNEDY. She stated her husband is a -
self-employed, photographer but was working for CBS- on the T ^ f
night of the assassination. 4? (J

Mrs. SIMS advised that her husband is currently in \ v 
New York and can be reached through telephone number 212-586- x 
6490. She stated that she does not know where this phone is 
located, but it is a business phone used by her husband.
She added that her husband will be in New York possibly through 
Sunday next and thereafter will fly to San Francisco. She 
advised that his location to be in San Francisco.,is unknown 
to her at present.

JERRY SIMS as set out above for any pertinent information 
in this matter. - x ,/

New York, at New.York, will locate and interview

Approved: —_________________________Sent M- ' Per
Special Agent in Charge



F B I

Date: 7/3/68 ।

Transmit the following in___________________________ ______________________________
(Type in plaintext or code) t 1

w AIRTEL AIR MAIL ’ !
Via-------------------------------------   1

(Priority) ।
________________________________________________________________________________J___________

TO: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

00: Los Angeles

Re New York teletype to Bureau, Los Angeles, Dallas, 
and Washington Field dated 6/24/68.

On 7/3/68, Mrs. JERRY SIMS, 13048 Cornishcrest, 
Whittier, California, advised that her husband, JERRY SIMS, 
was at the Ambassador Hotel on the night of the assassination 
of Senator ROBERT KENNEDY. She stated her husband is a 
self-employed photographer but was working for CBS on the 
night of the assassination.

Mrs. SIMS advised that her husband is currently in 
New York and can he reached through telephone number 212-586- 
6490. She stated that shedoes not know where this phone is 
located, but it is a business phone used by her husband.
She added that her husband will be in New York possibly through 
Sunday next and thereafter will fly to San Francisco. She 
advised that his location to be in San Francisco is unknown 
to her at present.

New York, at New York, will locate and interview 
JERRY SIMS as set out above for any pertinent information 
in this matter.

Approved:  Sent M Per---------- ----------------
Special Agent in Charge



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDOn*

ASA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 ^^B

UNITED STATES GO^RNMENT

Memorandum
* : SAC, New York (44-1640)

OM : Director, FBI (62-587)

date: July 22, 1968

subject: kENSALT

RE: INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE CLIFFORD FLITTY

Re Los Angeles airtel 7/18/68.

r Prior to requesting Legat to make inquiry in
Australia in an attempt to identify Clifford Flitty, it 
is desired that New York contact the office of the Amerada 
Petroleum Corporation in New York in an attempt to iden­
tify Flitty and determine his current location in the 
United States.

In the event it is impossible to locate Flitty 
through logical investigative channels in the United States, 
Los Angeles thereupon resubmit your request to have appro­
priate inquiry made in Australia by Legat.

2 - Los Angeles (56-156)
2 - Washington Field

9010-108
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



SAC, New York (44-16©) July 22, 1968

Director, FBI (62-587)

KENSALT

RE: INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE CLIFFORD FLITTY

Re Los Angeles airtel 7/18/68.

Prior to requesting Legat to make inquiry in 
Australia in an attempt to Identify Clifford Flitty, it 
is desired that New York contact the office of the Amerada 
Petroleum Corporation in New York in an attempt to iden­
tify Flitty and determine his current location in the 
United States.

In the event it is impossible to locate Flitty 
through logical investigative channels in the United States, 
Los Angeles thereupon resubmit your request to have appro­
priate inquiry made in Australia by Legat.

2 - Los Angeles (56-156)
2 - Washington Field



FBI

Date: 7/23/68
Transmit the following in_______ ________________ ___________________

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL__________ _
■ • (Priority)

TO

FR01

SUBJECT:

SAC, NEW YORK (U-1640)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

KENSALT

Re New York airtel to Los 
interview pending with JERRY SIMS.

Angeles 7/8/68 and

Angeles
SIMS located and has been interviewed in Los 

for information.

Sent M PerApproved:
Special Agent in Charge



FD-36 (H^v. 5-22-64?

F El I

Date: 7/23/68

Transmit the following in ________________ _______ _______________ 
(Type in plaintext or code)

Vin AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority)

TO: SAC., NEW YORK (44-1640)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ' *

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re New- York airtel•to Los Angeles 7/8/68 and 
interview pending with JERRY SIMS.

SIMS located and has been interviewed in Los 
Angeles 'for information.

©- New York
1 - Los Angeles

LFN/mdm
(3)

^''1^°'^

Approved: ---------- Sent -----------------------M Per
Special Agent in Charge



70:

SAC, NEW YORK (44■70M:

KENSALTSUBJECT:

AIBTEL

Re Bureau airtel to New York dated 7/1/68} 
Hew York airtels to the Bureau dated 7/5 end 7/1/68} Loa 
Angelas airtel to the Bureau dated 7/18/68 and Bureau letter 
to New York dated 7/22/68.

On 7/23/66, Mr. GERALD BUCEK, Assistant Secretary, 
Araerada Petroleum Corporation, 51 West 51st street, Hew York, 
New York, advised that Amerada Petroleum Corporation of Australia
Ltd., was a subsidiary of his corporation LILFORD 0
FLITTIE Is a Vice-President of the subsidiary corporation sod

England

Miss CLOTILDE REGAZZI to
Amerada Petroleum Corporation, advised that CLIFFORD G. 
FLITTIE had returned to his new assignment in Australia

tary,

from England and could ba located at jurn
Of Australia, Ltd., 10th floor, Guardian Building, 38o (

ration

3* Bureau

2

Hew York

PB:jrf

. //V
1- SUPV. #23

A '

SEARCHED_______
SERIALIZED—^!

INDEXED________ —
FILED___________U




